DATE

07/01/2016

08/05/2016

09/23/2016

09/30/2016

11/28/2016

01/13/2017

03/24/2017

06/30/2017

LOGANVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT
STATE ASSET FORFEITURE FUND REPORT

DESCRIPTION

BALANCE FORWARD

Deaton’s Gun Shop
Two (2) Patrol Rifles

Taser International
Tasers and related accessories

Motorola Solutions
Portable Radio and Charger

Nu-Da Sales
Shed for 1033 Vehicles

SHI International
Computer

Chief Supply Corporation
Bean Bag Rounds

ENDING BALANCE

DEPOSIT

FY 2016 — 2017

DEBIT

1483.92

34038.06

3794.10

2640.00

764.50

604.00

BALANCE

45420.15

43936.23

9898.17

6104.07

3464.07

2699.57

2095.57

2095.07



LOGANVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT
STATE ASSET FORFEITURE FUND REPORT

I, Michael L. McHugh, Chief of Police of the City of Loganville, Georgia do hereby certify that this is an accurate record of all property
received and utilized pursuant to OCGA 16-13-49, for FY 2016 — 2017 and is hereby submitted to the local governing authority as
required by the provisions of the referenced code section as an attachment to the Loganville Police Department Budget Request for
FY 2017- 2018, this 30" day of June, 2017.

’Michael L. McHugh, Chief of Police

FY 2016 — 2017



