LOGANVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT STATE ASSET FORFEITURE FUND REPORT

DATE	DESCRIPTION	DEPOSIT	DEBIT	BALANCE
07/01/2016	BALANCE FORWARD			45420.15
08/05/2016	Deaton's Gun Shop Two (2) Patrol Rifles		1483.92	43936.23
09/23/2016	Taser International Tasers and related accessories		34038.06	9898.17
09/30/2016	Motorola Solutions Portable Radio and Charger		3794.10	6104.07
11/28/2016	Nu-Da Sales Shed for 1033 Vehicles		2640.00	3464.07
01/13/2017	SHI International <i>Computer</i>		764.50	2699.57
03/24/2017	Chief Supply Corporation Bean Bag Rounds		604.00	2095.57
06/30/2017	ENDING BALANCE			2095.07

LOGANVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT STATE ASSET FORFEITURE FUND REPORT

required by the provisions of the referenced code section as an attachment to the Loganville Police Department Budget Request for FY 2017- 2018, this 30th day of June, 2017. $received\ and\ utilized\ pursuant\ to\ OCGA\ 16-13-49,\ for\ FY\ 2016-2017\ and\ is\ hereby\ submitted\ to\ the\ local\ governing\ authority\ as$ I, Michael L. McHugh, Chief of Police of the City of Loganville, Georgia do hereby certify that this is an accurate record of all property

Michael L. McHugh, Chief of Police